



PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION PhilHealth Regional Office III

PhilHealth Bidg., Lazatin Blvd., San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

L (045) 963-0299 ⊕www.philhealth.gov.ph **G** PhilHealthRegionIII X teamphilhealth

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SHOPPING RFQ NO. 2025-004

PhilHealth Region III, through its Bids and Awards Committee intends to procure the following:

Project Title	PROCUREMENT OF CAMERA - MIRRORLES CAMERA
Approved Budget for the Contract	Php908,584.60
Mode of Procurement	SHOPPING
Deadline of Submission	MARCH 25, 2025

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

- All entries must be typewritten or written legibly in print.
- 2. Price validity shall be for a period of 90 calendar days
- 3. Requirements to be submitted by the lowest calculated bidder:
 - a. 2024 Mayor's Permit or Business Permit
 - b. PhilGEPS' Proof of Registration or PhilGEPS Certificate

 - c. PhilHealth Certificate of Updated Contribution d. DTI or SEC Registration Certificates (whichever is applicable)

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative: Contact Number of Authorized Representative:

- e. BIR 2303 Registration Certificate
 f. TAX Clearance Certificate
 g. Omnibus Sworn Statement (if applicable)
- h. Annual Income / Business Tax Return (if applicable)
- i. The completed form shall serve as your formal quotation. Please submit your proposal to PhilHealth Region 3, City of San Fernando(P) or through electronic mail at macalinoa@philhealth.gov.ph

Official Canvasser

Qty.	Unit	Item Description / Specification	Approved Budget for the Contract	Total Cost
14	units	CAMERA: Mirrorless Camera, Super 35mm format, 4k movie recording with full pixel readout and no pixel binning allows oversampling with approx. 2 xxxo as much information as is required for 4K(QFHD-3840x2160), adding up to the equivalent of 6k and giving these images more realistic depth. High-bit-rate (max. 100 Mbps) X AVC S19 format, a consumer-friendly version of a format for professional use, plus HLG support result in better-looking movies unit.	Total Cost: P908_584 60	



Email Address:

Date: _____





Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION Philhealth Regional Office III

- PhilHealth Bidg., Lazatin Bivd., San Agustin, City of San Fernando, Pampanga
- € (045) 963-0299 ⊕www.philhealth.gov.ph
- OPhilHealthRegionIII X teamphilhealth

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OTHER EQUIPMENT FOR CY 2025

OBJECTIVE

To be able to find a supplier that will meet and provide the requirements needed by PhilHealth Regional Office III for the procurement of **Other Equipment** for CY 2025.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Qty.	Unit	Item Description
14	units	CAMERA: Mirrorless Camera, Super 35mm format, 4K movie recording with full pixel readout and no pixel binning allows oversampling with approx. 2.4x20 as much information as is required for 4K (QFHD: 3840 x 2160), adding up to the equivalent of 6K and giving these images more realistic depth. High-bit-rate (max. 100 Mbps) X AVC S19 format, a consumer-friendly version of a format for professional use, plus HLG support result in better-looking movies unit

WARRANTY:

 The Other Equipment is free from defects in workmanship and materials for one year from the date of purchase.

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITION:

- Fees and charges payable shall be paid within (15) calendar days from the date of Invoice or Statement of Account and completion of documentary requirements for the processing of payment.
- Cost shall be inclusive of VAT and other tax exemptions.
- Please provide copy of brochure of product to be offered with details of the specifications of the unit.
- · Acceptance of the bid offer will be based on the compliance to the item requirements.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

If the Service Provider fails to deliver any or all of the goods and/or to performance the services within the period specified in the contract, the Procuring Entity shall, without prejudice to its order remedies under the contract and under the applicable law, deduct from the contract price as liquidated damages, the applicable rate of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay, provided that the maximum deduction shall be ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the contract price, the Procuring Entity reserves the right to rescind the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available to it.

DELIVERY DATE:

Within 30 Working Days upon Conforme on Purchase Order







MODE OF PROCUREMENT:

· Local Shopping

Prepared by:

Social Insurance Assistant I, GSU

Reviewed by:

MA. ADELINDA M. MORALES Acting Head of GSU

Verified by:

FERDINAND M. GUINTO

Acting ASS Mead/ Concurrent HRU Head Recommending Approval:

RUBY M. VITUG Division Chief IV, MSD

Approved by:

HENRY V. ALMANON Acting Vice President, PRO III